SMP100-xxx
SMP100-xxxH225
March 1998 - Ed : 4
TRISIL TM
BIDIRECTIONALCROWBAR PROTECTION
VOLTAGE RANGE : FROM 8V to 320V
REPETITIVEPEAK PULSE CURRENT:
IPP = 100 A (10/1000 µs)

Type IRM @ VRM
max.
IR @ VR
max.
note 1
VBO @ IBO
max.
note 2
IH
min.
note 3
C
max.
note 4
µA V µA V V mA mA pF
SMP100-8 2 6 50 8 20 800 50(typ) 100
SMP100-65 2 55 50 65 80 800 150 200
SMP100-140 2 120 50 140 200 800 150 150
SMP100-200 2 170 50 200 265 800 150 150
SMP100-230 2 200 50 230 300 800 150 150
SMP100-270 2 230 50 270 350 800 150 150
SMP100-320 2 270 50 320 470 800 150 150
SMP100-140H225 2 120 50 140 200 800 225 150
SMP100-200H225 2 170 50 200 265 800 225 150
SMP100-230H225 2 200 50 230 300 800 225 150
SMP100-270H225 2 230 50 270 350 800 225 150
Note 1 : IR measured at VR guarantees VBR>VR
Note 2 : Measured at 50Hz, see test circuit 1. In any case VBOmin ≥ VBR
Note 3 : See functional holding current test circuit 2.
Note 4 : VR=1V bias, VRMS=1V, F=1MHz.